HB 3516-2 (LC 3947) 5/3/13 (HE/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3516

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 10, delete "over-".

2 In line 11, delete "pass" and insert "railroad overcrossing".

3 In line 12, delete "overpass" and insert "railroad overcrossing".

4 In line 16, delete "over-".

5 In line 17, delete "pass" and insert "railroad overcrossing".

6 In line 19, delete the first "the" and insert "that".

7 In line 23, delete "an overpass" and insert "a railroad overcrossing".

8 In line 29, delete "an overpass" and insert "a railroad overcrossing".

9 After line 30, insert:

"SECTION 2. Notwithstanding ORS 824.206 and 824.226, the Department of Transportation may not close the at-grade railroad crossing at Southeast Lawnfield Road until the construction of the railroad overcrossing described in section 1 of this 2013 Act is completed, providing vehicular access from Southeast Industrial Way to Southeast 82nd Drive.".

In line 31, delete "2" and insert "3".

17